
Program of Study 
Term 1 
Full Time: 14 weeks – Part Time: 28 weeks 

Course 
Hours 

Total Term 
Hours 

 

Anatomy & Physiology  

Normal Nutrition    

Growth, Development and Behavior   

Foundations of Nursing – (FON) Theory 

Foundations of Nursing – (FON) Clinical  

Pharmacology 1    

 

58 

34 

36 

132 

90 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

360 

 

 

Term 2 
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks 

Course 
Hours 

Total Term 
Hours 

 

Medical Surgical Nursing 1/Pharmacology 2 – Theory 

Medical Surgical Nursing 1 – Clinical 

 

92 

144 

 

 

236 

 

Term 3 
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks 

Course 
Hours 

Total Term 
Hours 

 

Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory 

Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical 

 

92 

144 

 

 

236 

 

Term 4 
Full Time: 8 weeks – Part Time: 16 weeks 

Course 
Hours 

Total Term 
Hours 

 

Leadership/Management in Nursing – Theory 

Leadership/Management in Nursing – Clinical 

Family Centered Nursing – Theory 

Family Centered Nursing – Clinical 

 

40 

160 

44 

30 

 

 

 

 

274 

 

  Total 
Program 

Hours 
1106 
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