Program of Study

Term 1	Course	Total Term
Full Time: 14 weeks – Part Time: 28 weeks	Hours	Hours
Anatomy & Physiology	58	
Normal Nutrition	34	
Growth, Development and Behavior	36	
Foundations of Nursing – (FON) Theory	132	360
Foundations of Nursing – (FON) Clinical	90	
Pharmacology 1	10	
Term 2	Course	Total Term
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks	Hours	Hours
Medical Surgical Nursing 1/Pharmacology 2 – Theory	92	
Medical Surgical Nursing 1 – Clinical	144	236
Term 3	Course	Total Term
Term 5	Course	Total Tellii
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks	Hours	Hours
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks	Hours	
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory		
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks	Hours	
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory	Hours 92	Hours
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4	92 144 Course	Hours 236 Total Term
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical	92 144	Hours 236
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4	92 144 Course	Hours 236 Total Term
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4 Full Time: 8 weeks – Part Time: 16 weeks	92 144 Course Hours	Hours 236 Total Term
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4 Full Time: 8 weeks – Part Time: 16 weeks Leadership/Management in Nursing – Theory	92 144 Course Hours	Hours 236 Total Term
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4 Full Time: 8 weeks – Part Time: 16 weeks Leadership/Management in Nursing – Theory Leadership/Management in Nursing – Clinical	92 144 Course Hours 40 160	236 Total Term Hours
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4 Full Time: 8 weeks – Part Time: 16 weeks Leadership/Management in Nursing – Theory Leadership/Management in Nursing – Clinical Family Centered Nursing – Theory	92 144 Course Hours 40 160 44	236 Total Term Hours
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4 Full Time: 8 weeks – Part Time: 16 weeks Leadership/Management in Nursing – Theory Leadership/Management in Nursing – Clinical Family Centered Nursing – Theory	92 144 Course Hours 40 160 44	236 Total Term Hours 274 Total
Full Time: 9 weeks – Part Time: 18 weeks Medical Surgical Nursing 2/Pharmacology 3 – Theory Medical Surgical Nursing 2 – Clinical Term 4 Full Time: 8 weeks – Part Time: 16 weeks Leadership/Management in Nursing – Theory Leadership/Management in Nursing – Clinical Family Centered Nursing – Theory	92 144 Course Hours 40 160 44	236 Total Term Hours